M
icr
o-
D
Ba
ck
sh
el

features floating male screwlocks which allow full mating of the
connector before the screws are fastened.
How To Order EMI/RFI  Lightweight Backshells
Sample Part Number 507E297 m 25 d h l
Series 507E297 - End Entry Style (45)
Finish Code
A - Cadmium Plate/Bright Dip
B - Cadmium Plate/Olive Drab
B1 - Cadmium Plate/Olive Drab Type II Class 1
J - Gold Iridite Over Cadmium Plate Over Nickel
M - Electroless Nickel
N - Cadmium Plate/Olive Drab Over Nickel
NF - Cad/O.D. Over Electroless Nickel (1000 Hour Salt Spray)
T - Cadmium Plate/Bright Dip Over Nickel
Z2 - Gold Plate
Shell Size 09, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51, 51-2, 67, 69, 75, 100  (See Table I)
Max Entry Code
Max Entry Code	 H Ø	 Available Sizes
A	 .188	 09 Thru 100
B	 .230	 15 Thru 100
C	 .265	 21 Thru 100
D	 .335	 25 Thru 100
E	 .360	 31 Thru 100
F	 .410	 37 Thru 100
G	 .520	 51 Thru 100
H	 .585	 51-2 Thru 100
J	 .665	 67 Thru 100
K	 .720	 67 and 100
L	 .760	 67
Hardware Option B - Fillister Head Jackscrew	 H - Socket Head Jackscrew	 F - Female Jackpost
EMI Band Strap Option Omit (Blank) - No Band	 M - Uncoiled .125" Wide Band	 L - Coiled .125" Wide Band
Notes
1.	 Assembly Identified With Manufacturer's
2.	 Name and P/N, Space Permitting.
Material/Finish
•	 Backshell - al alloy / see Table 2
•	 Hardware - cres / passivated.
•	 See 507-296 for straight & 90°
configurations.
© 2013 Glenair, Inc. 	 High Performance Micro-D Connectors and Cables	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com	 M-17	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
J
K
L
M
N
P
Q
IN
DE
X
M
icro-D Backshells
Table I: Dimensions
Size
A B C D E F G Max
Entryin mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
09 0.775 19.69 0.340 8.64 0.565 14.35 0.500 12.70 0.700 17.78 0.440 11.18 - - .188 4.78 A